
2003 NHK Trophy
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

56.24118.72RUSMaria PETROVA / Alexei TIKHONOV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

2A+3T+SEQ1 7.8 0.60 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 6.72
2
3
4

FiDs1
3LoTh
3Tw

1

3.0 0 0 00 1 1 1 1 11 1
5.0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
4.5

0.28
0.28

-0.14 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 1 0

3.28
5.28
4.36

The Judges Panel (in random order)

62.48

0011000000 2.0000.002.0SpSt15
2211112111 7.5011.006.56Li26

7 6.06Li1 0.14 0 6.140 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

8 3.3 -0.14 0 3.160 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 02A
9 2.0FCoSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 1 0 -1 -1 00 0

10 2.52STh 0.10 0 2.601 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
3.511 3Li2 0.70 0 4.202 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 1

3.512 BoDs1 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.013 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0

3.514 PCoSp1 0.00 0 3.500 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

55.1 56.24

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

8.50

7.75
8.25

8.00 8.00 7.75 7.50 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.75 8.00

7.50 8.00 7.75 7.25 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.25 8.25
7.75 8.25 8.00 7.25 8.00 7.75 7.75 8.00 7.50 8.00

Factor 

1.60

1.60
1.60

7.85

7.70
7.95

Choreography 7.75 7.50 8.50 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.75 8.251.60 7.70

Interpretation 8.00 7.50 8.50 8.00 7.75 8.00 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.25 8.251.60 7.85

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 62.48

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2003 NHK Trophy
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

54.32113.44CANAnabelle LANGLOIS / Patrice ARCHETTO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3STh1 4.5 0.70 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 5.20
2
3
4

2A
3Tw
3T+1T

2

3.3 0 0 11 1 1 1 1 00 1
4.5 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0
4.9

0.60
-0.42
-1.00 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1

3.90
4.08
3.90

The Judges Panel (in random order)

59.12

1101101111 5.4010.405.05Li25
2111111102 6.0010.505.55Li36

7 3.5PCoSp1 0.10 0 3.600 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

8 2.0 0.20 0 2.200 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0SpSt1
9 4.53TTh -0.84 -1 3.66-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2-2 -1

10 3.0FCCoSp2 0.10 0 3.100 00 0 2 0 1 1 0 0
3.511 3Li2 0.20 0 3.701 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1

3.012 BiDs1 0.28 0 3.280 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
2.013 SlSt1 0.40 1 2.401 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0

3.214 FiDs2 0.70 0 3.901 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

52.4 54.32

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.50

8.00
7.75

7.50 6.75 7.50 7.75 7.00 7.75 8.00 7.00 6.75 7.00

7.25 6.75 7.25 7.75 6.75 7.25 7.75 7.00 6.25 7.25
7.75 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.75 8.00 7.50 6.50 7.00

Factor 

1.60

1.60
1.60

7.35

7.20
7.55

Choreography 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.50 8.25 7.25 6.75 7.251.60 7.45

Interpretation 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.75 8.25 7.50 6.25 7.251.60 7.40

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 59.12

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2003 NHK Trophy
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

50.68106.36POLDorota ZAGORSKA / Mariusz SIUDEK 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3LoTh1 5.0 -0.98 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 4.02
2
3
4

3T+COMBO
3Tw
SpSt1

3

4.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3
4.5 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1
2.0

-3.00
0.28
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.50
4.78
2.00

The Judges Panel (in random order)

55.68

1111111112 3.9000.703.2FiDs25
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-1-3-3 0.30-3-1.001.32T6

7 4.04Li3 0.60 0 4.602 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2

8 4.5 0.42 1 4.921 1 0 1 0 -1 0 0 1 13STh
9 3.5BoDs1 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 1

10 4.0PCoSp2 0.10 0 4.101 00 1 0 0 0 2 1 1
6.011 6Li1 0.56 0 6.561 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1

2.512 CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.500 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 0
2.013 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6.014 6Li1 0.00 0 6.001 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

53.0 50.68

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.75

5.75
5.50

8.00 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 6.25 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.25

7.50 7.50 7.25 6.75 7.00 5.75 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.00
7.50 7.50 7.50 6.75 7.25 6.00 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.00

Factor 

1.60

1.60
1.60

7.10

6.75
6.95

Choreography 6.00 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.00 6.00 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.001.60 7.05

Interpretation 5.75 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.00 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.001.60 6.95

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 55.68

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2003 NHK Trophy
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

46.48101.60USARena INOUE / John BALDWIN, Jr. 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

2Lz1 1.9 -1.00 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 0.90
2
3
4

3Tw
2A+COMBO
3STh

4

4.5 0 -1 -1-1 0 -2 -2 -1 -1-1 -1
3.3 -2 -2 -1 -1 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
4.5

-0.84
-1.40
0.00 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0

3.66
1.90
4.50

The Judges Panel (in random order)

55.12

0100001000 6.0000.006.06Li15
0000000010 3.5000.003.5BoDs16

7 3.5PCoSp1 0.10 0 3.600 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1

8 3.5 0.50 1 4.001 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 13Li2
9 2.0SpSt1 0.10 0 2.100 0 0 1 0 0 1 01 1

10 5.03LoTh 0.00 0 5.000 00 -1 1 0 0 0 0 -1
2.311 FSSp2 0.30 0 2.601 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 0

2.012 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.013 4Li1 0.30 1 3.301 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

3.014 FiDs1 0.42 0 3.421 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 1
0.015 2T* 0.00 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0-2

48.0 46.48

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.25

7.25
7.50

7.00 7.00 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.00

6.75 7.00 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.50 7.00 7.00
7.50 7.25 6.00 7.00 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.00

Factor 

1.60

1.60
1.60

6.95

6.65
7.00

Choreography 7.00 7.25 7.50 6.00 7.25 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.75 7.50 7.251.60 6.95

Interpretation 6.75 7.25 7.50 6.00 7.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.251.60 6.90

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 55.12

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 4/10Report nhk03_Pairs_FS JudgesScores 0.0



2003 NHK Trophy
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

46.4690.46CANUtako WAKAMATSU / Jean-Sebastien FECTEAU 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3Tw1 4.5 -0.14 0 0 0 0 1 -2 -1 0 0 1 0 4.36
2
3
4

3STh
2T+COMBO
6Li2

5

4.5 -2 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3
1.3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3
6.5

-2.00
-0.84
0.00 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

2.50
0.46
6.50

The Judges Panel (in random order)

44.00

-100-1-1-1-1000 1.180-0.121.32S5
1001000000 2.0010.002.0SpSt16

7 5.03LoTh -2.00 -2 3.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

8 2.5 0.10 0 2.600 0 0 1 0 1 1 -1 -1 0CCoSp1
9 2.0SlSt1 0.00 1 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 1

10 3.2FiDs2 0.14 0 3.341 10 1 0 0 0 -1 1 1
6.011 6Li1 0.28 0 6.281 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

3.512 BoDs1 0.14 1 3.641 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
3.513 3Li2 0.50 1 4.001 1 1 2 -1 1 1 1 1 2

4.514 PCoSp3 0.10 1 4.600 1 1 0 -1 0 1 0 1 1

50.3 46.46

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.25

7.25
7.00

5.75 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.00

5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25
5.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.00

Factor 

1.60

1.60
1.60

5.60

5.30
5.55

Choreography 7.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.251.60 5.55

Interpretation 7.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.251.60 5.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 44.00

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 5/10Report nhk03_Pairs_FS JudgesScores 0.0



2003 NHK Trophy
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

47.0885.72CHNYang DING / Zongfei REN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

4TTh1 8.0 -0.42 -1 0 0 1 2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 7.58
2
3
4

1T+2T+SEQ
3Tw
1A

6

1.7 -1 -1 -20 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2-1 -2
4.5 -1 -2 1 1 0 -2 -2 -1 -3 0 -1
0.8

-0.42
-0.98
-0.04 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0

1.02
3.52
0.76

The Judges Panel (in random order)

38.64

-1-1-1-1-2-1-1-10-1 2.80-1-0.703.5BoDs15
0000000000 2.0000.002.0SpSt16

7 5.03LoTh 0.56 1 5.561 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1

8 3.0 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 03Li1
9 6.06Li1 0.42 1 6.420 1 1 1 1 0 0 10 0

10 3.0FiDs1 0.00 0 3.000 00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0
2.511 CCoSp1 -0.18 0 2.320 0 0 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1

2.012 CiSt1 0.00 0 2.00-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.513 3Li2 0.10 0 3.600 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1

3.514 PCoSp1 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

49.0 47.08

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00

5.00
4.75

5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.75

4.00 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.50 3.50 4.50
4.50 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.25

Factor 

1.60

1.60
1.60

5.05

4.65
4.90

Choreography 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.251.60 4.85

Interpretation 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.251.60 4.70

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 38.64

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 6/10Report nhk03_Pairs_FS JudgesScores 0.0



2003 NHK Trophy
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

44.0784.63UKRTatiana VOLOSOZHAR / Petr KHARCHENKO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

2T1 1.3 -0.54 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 0.76
2
3
4

3Tw
1A+2T+SEQ
3STh

7

4.5 0 0 0-1 1 -1 -1 -1 00 0
2.1 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2
4.5

-0.28
-0.84
-0.84 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1

4.22
1.01
3.66

The Judges Panel (in random order)

40.56

0111000010 6.1400.146.06Li15
00-1-1-1-10000 2.380-0.122.5FCoSp26

7 3.0FiDs1 -0.14 0 2.860 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 1 0

8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SpSt1
9 4.53TTh 0.70 1 5.201 0 1 2 1 1 1 21 1

10 3.03Li1 -0.18 0 2.82-1 00 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 1
4.511 5Li1 0.00 0 4.500 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0

3.512 BoDs1 -0.42 -1 3.08-1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 1 0
2.013 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.514 PCoSp1 -0.06 0 3.440 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1

46.9 44.07

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75

5.00
5.00

5.00 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.50 6.25 5.25

4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.50 5.00
5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.25 6.00 5.00

Factor 

1.60

1.60
1.60

5.10

4.90
5.10

Choreography 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.50 6.25 5.251.60 5.20

Interpretation 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.25 6.25 5.001.60 5.05

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 40.56

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 7/10Report nhk03_Pairs_FS JudgesScores 0.0



2003 NHK Trophy
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

37.4477.60SVKMilica BROZOVIC / Vladimir FUTAS 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

2Tw1 3.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3.50
2
3
4

3T+2T+SEQ
3STh
5Li1

8

5.8 -1 -1 0-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2-1 0
4.5 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
4.5

-1.00
-1.40
-0.06 0 0 1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 1

3.84
3.10
4.44

The Judges Panel (in random order)

40.16

0-1-2-2-2-2-10-10 2.140-0.362.52TTh5
0-100000000 1.3000.001.32S6

7 3.0FiDs1 0.14 0 3.141 0 1 0 0 -1 0 1 1 0

8 2.4 0.12 0 2.521 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 12Li2
9 2.0FCSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 1 -1 0 0 00 0

10 2.0SpSt1 -0.06 0 1.940 00 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0
3.511 3Li2 0.20 0 3.701 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

2.012 SlSt1 -0.12 0 1.88-1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0
4.013 PCoSp2 -0.06 0 3.940 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0

41.0 37.44

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75

5.00
5.75

5.25 4.75 4.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.25 4.50

4.75 4.50 4.00 5.25 5.00 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75
5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.50

Factor 

1.60

1.60
1.60

5.25

4.80
5.05

Choreography 5.50 4.75 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.25 4.751.60 5.00

Interpretation 5.50 5.00 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.751.60 5.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 40.16

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 8/10Report nhk03_Pairs_FS JudgesScores 0.0



2003 NHK Trophy
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

41.3074.90UKRJulia BELOGLAZOVA / Andrei BEKH 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3Tw1 4.5 -0.84 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 3.66
2
3
4

3LoTh
1A
3Li1

9

5.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3
0.8 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1
3.0

-2.00
-0.12
0.10 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1

3.00
0.68
3.10

The Judges Panel (in random order)

33.60

00-1-1-1-1-100-1 2.80-1-0.703.5BoDs15
0100000010 6.0000.006.06Li16

7 2.0SpSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0

8 4.5 -2.00 -3 2.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -33STh
9 1.2CSp1 0.00 0 1.200 0 0 1 0 0 0 00 1

10 6.06Li1 0.00 0 6.000 00 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
2.811 2Lo+2T+SEQ -0.42 -1 1.90-2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1

2.012 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1
3.013 BiDs1 0.14 0 3.141 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

3.514 PCoSp1 -0.18 0 3.32-1 0 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 0 -1

47.8 41.30

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25

4.25
4.50

4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.25

4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.25 4.00 4.25 4.25
4.00 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.25

Factor 

1.60

1.60
1.60

4.30

4.00
4.20

Choreography 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.50 4.75 4.501.60 4.30

Interpretation 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.501.60 4.20

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 33.60

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 9/10Report nhk03_Pairs_FS JudgesScores 0.0



2003 NHK Trophy
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

38.4867.28UZBMarina AGANINA / Artem KNYAZEV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

6Li11 6.0 0.14 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 6.14
2
3
4

A
2STh
2Tw

10

0.0 -2 -3 -2-2 -2 -1 -3 -3 -3-2 -3
2.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -2 0 0 0
3.5

0.00
0.00

-0.24 0 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 -1 -1 0 0

0.00
2.50
3.26

The Judges Panel (in random order)

28.80

-2-3-2-3-2-2-2-2-1-3 2.60-2-1.404.02ATh5
-2-2-2-3-3-2-3-1-2-2 1.32-2-0.682.0FCSp16

7 6.06Li1 -0.12 0 5.88-1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1

8 2.0 -0.12 0 1.88-1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -2 0 0 0SpSt1
9 3.5BoDs1 -0.70 -2 2.80-1 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -1-1 -1

10 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0
3.011 2F+2T+SEQ -0.30 -1 2.16-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2

3.012 3Li1 -0.30 0 2.700 0 -1 -2 -1 -2 -3 -2 -1 -1
3.013 FiDs1 -0.14 0 2.860 1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0

2.514 PSp1 -0.12 -1 2.38-1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -2 0 -1 0
0.015 PCoSp1* 0.00 0 0.000 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0-2

43.0 38.48

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75

3.50
3.25

4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.25

3.75 4.00 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25
3.25 4.25 4.00 2.50 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.00

Factor 

1.60

1.60
1.60

3.75

3.50
3.50

Choreography 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.75 4.25 3.501.60 3.70

Interpretation 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.501.60 3.55

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 28.80

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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